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U.S. Department of Labor Sponsor 
 
Donald Haughton, ARC Sponsor 
Supervisory Workforce Analyst 
Employment & Training Administration 
U.S. Department of Labor 
haughton.donald.w@dol.gov 
 
Colorado 
 
Elizabeth Jerkins 
Statistical Analyst 
Office of Labor Market Information 
Division of Labor Standards and Statistics 
720.383.4486 
elizabeth.jerkins@state.co.us; 
 
Florida 
 
Joy Depass 
Economic Research & Analysis 
Administrator 
Bureau of Workforce Statistics & 
Economic Research (WSER) 
FloridaCommerce 
joy.depass@commerce.fl.gov 
www.FloridaJobs.org 
 
Bryan Cook 
Economic Research & Analysis 
Administrator 
Bureau of Workforce Statistics & 
Economic Research (WSER) 
FloridaCommerce 
bryan.cook@commerce.fl.gov 
www.FloridaJobs.org 
 
 
 

Michigan 
 
Wayne Rourke 
Labor Market Information Director 
Michigan Center for Data and Analytics 
Department of Technology, Management 
& Budget 
517-243-9464 
rourkew@michigan.gov 
https://www.milmi.org/ 
 
Minnesota 
 
Oriane Casale, ARC Chair 
Assistant Director 
Labor Market Information 
Minnesota Department of Employment 
and Economic Development 
651-259-7383 
oriane.casale@state.mn.us 
https://mn.gov/deed/data/ 
 
Bill McMahon 
Assistant Director 
CareerOneStop 
Minnesota Department of Employment 
and Economic Development 
651-259-7601 
bill.mcmahon@state.mn.us 
 
Montana 
 
Steve Duthie 
Montana Department of Labor & Industry 
406-444-3190 
Sduthie@mt.gov 
 
  



Nevada 
 
Bhramman Gulati 
Economist III 
Research & Analysis Bureau 
Nevada Department of Employment & 
Training 
775- 684-0372 
b-gulati@detr.nv.gov 
https://nevadaworkforce.com/index 
 
New Jersey 
 
Dr. Yifan Wang 
Research Economist 
Office of Research and Information 
New Jersey Department of Labor and 
Workforce Development 
yifan.wang@dol.nj.gov 
https://www.nj.gov/labor/research-
info/ori/ 
 
North Carolina 
 
Jeffrey DeBellis 
Director of Economic & Policy Analysis 
Labor and Economic Analysis 
North Carolina Department of Commerce 
919-707-1570 
jeff.debellis@commerce.nc.gov 
https://Analytics.NCcommerce.com 
 
Steven Pennington 
Senior Analyst 
Labor and Economic Analysis 
North Carolina Department of Commerce 
919 707 1529 
steven.pennington@commerce.nc.gov 
https://Analytics.NCcommerce.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Oregon 
 
Gary Sincick 
Analyst/Developer 
Workforce & Economic Research 
Oregon Employment Department 
503-319-5658 
Gary.m.sincick@oregon.gov 
https://www.qualityinfo.org/ 
 
South Carolina 
 
Brandon Wilkerson 
Labor Market Analytics Director 
Labor Market Information 
South Carolina Dept. of Employment and 
Workforce 
(803) 737-2708 
BWilkerson@dew.sc.gov 
https://dew.sc.gov/data-and-
statistics/labor-market-information 
 
Maali Wilson 
Analyst 
Labor Market Information 
South Carolina Dept. of Employment and 
Workforce 
mwilson@dew.sc.gov 
https://dew.sc.gov/data-and-
statistics/labor-market-information 
 
Texas 
 
Sarah Juarez 
sarah.juarez@twc.texas.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Utah 
 
Matt Steadman, LEWIS and Ulmita Forum 
IT Manager 
Division of Technology Services 
Utah Department of Government 
Operations 
385-290-9498 
mattsteadman@utah.gov 
https://ulmita.org/home 
 
 
Virginia 
 
Kyle Davis 
Data Engineer 
Virginia Works 
804-786-8378 
kyle.davis@virginiaworks.gov 
www.virginiaworks.gov 
 
Erica Lashley 
Economist 
Virginia Works 
804-786-2193 
Erica.lashley@virginiaworks.gov 
www.virginiaworks.gov 
 
Washington 
 
Sarah McGraw 
Product Manager, Economic Analysis and 
Reporting 
Product, Planning, and Performance 
(PPP) 
Washington Employment Security Dept 
360-623-0654 
sarah.mcgraw@esd.wa.gov 
https://esd.wa.gov/labormarketinfo 
 
 
 
 
 

Wisconsin 
 
Joseph Jaehnke 
LMI IT Specialist 
Bureau of Workforce Information & 
Technical Support 
Wisconsin Dept of Workforce 
Development 
608-733-3885 
Joseph.jaehnke@dwd.wisconsin.gov 
https://jobcenterofwisconsin.com/WisCo
nomy/ 
 
Heather Duerst 
Deputy Director 
Bureau of Workforce Information & 
Technical Support 
Wisconsin Dept of Workforce 
Development 
608-733-3932 
heather.duerst@dwd.wisconsin.gov 
https://jobcenterofwisconsin.com/WisCo
nomy/ 
 
Mike Curtis 
Workforce Information Database 
Administrator 
Bureau of Workforce Information & 
Technical Support 
Wisconsin Dept of Workforce 
Development 
608-733-3867 
michael.curtis@dwd.wisconsin.gov 
https://jobcenterofwisconsin.com/WisCo
nomy/ 
 
 


